RESOLUTION 2016-26

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING GOODWYN, MILLS & CAWOOD TO PERFORM ENGINEERING AND PLANNING SERVICES AT THE RICHARD ARTHUR FIELD AIRPORT.

WHEREAS, the City of Fayette has publicized a Request for Qualifications for consultant services for a 5-year period for the Richard Arthur Field Airport.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Fayette as follows:

That the City of Fayette has selected Goodwyn, Mills & Cawood to perform engineering and planning services for the Richard Arthur Field Airport for a period of 5-years. This selection was based on qualifications and experience. Statements of Qualifications were received in response to statewide newspaper solicitation.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Fayette, Alabama, on this _____ day of December, 2016.

ATTEST:

Mayor

City Clerk

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned qualified and acting as the City Clerk, of the City of Fayette, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true copy of a resolution lawfully passed and adopted by the City of Fayette named therein, at a regular meeting of such body held on the 13th day of December, 2016, and that such resolution is on file in the Office of the City of Fayette.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Fayette on this _____ day of December, 2016.

City Clerk